Grants, Assistance and Benefits Provided as at 30 September 2021

Section 77 (1)

Detail

Reduced Fees or Charges

Alcohol, Tobacco and other Drugs Council (Tas) Inc. - International Overdose Awareness Day - Waterside Pavilion - Remission of Hire Charges
Archie's 100 - Fundraising for Royal Hobart Hospital Neonatal and Paediatric Intensive Care Unit - Cornelian Bay Oval - Reduced Fees and Charges
South Hobart Primary School - Compost for Market Garden - Reduced Fees and Charges

Wattle Day Association Inc. - National Wattle Day - In-Kind Venue & Event Resource Quick Response Grant - Reduced Fees and Charges
Remission of hire charges for Council halls, sport fields and parks

In-kind Assistance

Reduced Rates

E Kalis Properties Pty Ltd - Development Assistance - Rates Remission

Native Vegetation Protection Rebate

Stormwater Removal Service Rates Remission

Sultan Holdings Pty Ltd - Development Assistance - Rates Remission

240L Wheelie Bin Rebate

Sponsorship / Investment - Economic, Cultural, Festivals and Events

Archipelago Productions - The Carbon Neutral Adventures of the Indefatigable Enviroteens - Creative Hobart Medium Grant

Bicycle Network Incorporated - Sponsorship of the National Ride2Work Day Breakfast in Hobart

Business Events Tasmania - Annual Grant 2021-22

Cycling South - 2021-22 Contribution

State Emergency Service - Southern Regional Volunteer SES Unit - Annual Contribution 2021-22

Tasmanian Canine Defence League - Funding Contribution

Tasmanian Ethiopian Association Inc. - Ethiopian New Year Festival 2021 - Quick Response Grant Community 2021-22

Community

City of Hobart Eisteddfod Society Inc. - Major Sponsorship for Eisteddfod 2021

Derwent Estuary Program Limited - Member Contribution 2021-22

Derwent Sailing Squadron Inc. - Annual Grant

Mosaic Support Services (Tas) Inc. - Media Programs Upgrade Proposal - Community Grant

Multicultural Council of Tasmania Inc. - Creative and Performing Arts Workshop - Quick Response International Student Support Grant
Environmental and Climate Change

Heritage and Conservation

TOTAL

Strategic Plan
Reference

2.3.1
2.3.1
2.3.1
2.3.1
2.3.1

1.2.5
8.5.8
8.5.8
1.2.5
8.5.8

3.1.5
3.1.5
3.1.5
3.1.5
3.1.5
3.1.5
3.1.5

2.2.3
2.2.3
2.2.3
2.2.3
2.2.3

GST
Inclusive
Amount

1,100
1,215
210
425
40

811,102
388
58,614
419,793
3,840

5,700
1,000
120,291
13,200
23,808
24,994
1,000

2,500
60,347
2,433
5,500
2,200

1,559,700




