Grants, Assistance and Benefits Provided as at 30 September 2021 Section 77 (1)

Detail	Strategic Plan Reference	GST Inclusive Amount
Reduced Fees or Charges		
Alcohol, Tobacco and other Drugs Council (Tas) Inc International Overdose Awareness Day - Waterside Pavilion - Remission of Hire Charges	2.3.1	1,100
Archie's 100 - Fundraising for Royal Hobart Hospital Neonatal and Paediatric Intensive Care Unit - Cornelian Bay Oval - Reduced Fees and Charges	2.3.1	1,215
South Hobart Primary School - Compost for Market Garden - Reduced Fees and Charges	2.3.1	210
Wattle Day Association Inc National Wattle Day - In-Kind Venue & Event Resource Quick Response Grant - Reduced Fees and Charges	2.3.1	425
Remission of hire charges for Council halls, sport fields and parks	2.3.1	40
In-kind Assistance		
Reduced Rates		
E Kalis Properties Pty Ltd - Development Assistance - Rates Remission	1.2.5	811,102
Native Vegetation Protection Rebate	8.5.8	388
Stormwater Removal Service Rates Remission	8.5.8	58,614
Sultan Holdings Pty Ltd - Development Assistance - Rates Remission	1.2.5	419,793
240L Wheelie Bin Rebate	8.5.8	3,840
Sponsorship / Investment - Economic, Cultural, Festivals and Events		
Archipelago Productions - The Carbon Neutral Adventures of the Indefatigable Enviroteens - Creative Hobart Medium Grant	3.1.5	5,700
Bicycle Network Incorporated - Sponsorship of the National Ride2Work Day Breakfast in Hobart	3.1.5	1,000
Business Events Tasmania - Annual Grant 2021-22	3.1.5	120,291
Cycling South - 2021-22 Contribution	3.1.5	13,200
State Emergency Service - Southern Regional Volunteer SES Unit - Annual Contribution 2021-22	3.1.5	23,808
Tasmanian Canine Defence League - Funding Contribution	3.1.5	24,994
Tasmanian Ethiopian Association Inc Ethiopian New Year Festival 2021 - Quick Response Grant Community 2021-22	3.1.5	1,000
Community		
City of Hobart Eisteddfod Society Inc Major Sponsorship for Eisteddfod 2021	2.2.3	2,500
Derwent Estuary Program Limited - Member Contribution 2021-22	2.2.3	60,347
Derwent Sailing Squadron Inc Annual Grant	2.2.3	2,433
Mosaic Support Services (Tas) Inc Media Programs Upgrade Proposal - Community Grant	2.2.3	5,500
Multicultural Council of Tasmania Inc Creative and Performing Arts Workshop - Quick Response International Student Support Grant	2.2.3	2,200
Environmental and Climate Change		
Heritage and Conservation		
TOTAL		1,559,700